

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2444/2018

JAGJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39714/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anil Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.3 has filed the vakalatnama. Ld.counsel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the pleadings within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.4, the remarks shows that "Receiver not resides at given address, residing in Foreign". Therefore, the Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him in accordance with the rules governing the subject within four weeks.

List the matter again on 13.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB